E	- 3! - 2003 I U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
100	2.636546 the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joel Stephane Rossier Frederic Reymond Hubert Hugues Girault Tatiana Rohner Niels Lion	Name: Ecole Polytechnique Federale De Lausanne Internal Address:
Veronique Gobry Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ¬ yes no	Street Address: <u>Service des Relations Industrielles</u> <u>CM-Ecublens</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: CH-1015 Lausanne Country: Switzerland
★ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no
Effective Date: 07/31/2003, 08/04/2003, 07/07/2003, 07/07/2003, 07/07/2003 and 07/17/2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application No. (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/467973	
Additional r	numbers attached: yes no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:1
Name: William Bak, Esquire Howson and Howson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	★ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center,	8. Deposit account number:
Box 457	08-3040
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not u	use this space
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
William Bak William Bak	<u>December 23, 2003</u>
Name of Person Signing Signat	
31/2003 LINELLER 00000053 10467973 Mail documents to be recor- Commissioner of Pat	ded with required coversheet information to: tents & Trademarks, Box Assignments sshington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 014828 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

- (1) Joël Stephane ROSSIER, (2) Frédéric REYMOND, both Swiss citizens, (3) Hubert Hugues GIRAULT, (4) Tatiana ROHNER, (5) Niels LION and (6) Véronique GOBRY, all French citizens residing at
- (1) Av. des Comtes de Savoie, CH-1913 Saillon, Switzerland,
- (2) Rte de Corsy 23, CH-1093 La Conversion, Switzerland,
- (3) En Verney, CH-1088 Ropraz, Switzerland,
- (4) Impasse des Lilas 2D, CH-1020 Renens, Switzerland
- (5) Rue Etraz 14, CH-1003 Lausanne, Switzerland
- (6) Av. de la Gare 92, CH-1022 Chavannes-Près-Renens, Switzerland

have made an invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISPENSING A SAMPLE for which application for a patent was made in the United Kingdom under no. 0103516.1 and for which we have made International Patent Application No. PCT/EP02/01998 and for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and WHEREAS ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FÉDÉRALE DE LAUSANNE, of Service des Relations Industrielles, CM-Ecublens, CH-1015 Lausanne, Switzerland are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Joël Stephane ROSSIER, Frédéric REYMOND, Hubert Hugues GIRAULT, Tatiana ROHNER, Niels LION and Véronique GOBRY by these presents do sell assign and transfer to the said ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FÉDÉRALE DE LAUSANNE the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the said International Patent Application No. PCT/EP02/01998 and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FÉDÉRALE DE LAUSANNE in accordance with this assignment.

Witness our hands

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

WITNESSES 31/09/2003	(1)	Date 31/07/2003
about 04/08/2003	(2)	04/08/2003
Havil Jewe 1/2-2003	(3) fewbart Grant	7/7/2003
The 2 07/27/2003	(4) ACUNER	7(7/03
Jueques 7/7/2003	(5)	7/7/2003
Zhete 107/03/	(6)	17/7/03

PATENT REEL: 014828 FRAME: 0470